

Městské kulturní středisko v Náměšti nad Oslavou

Masarykovo náměstí 100, 675 71 Namést nad Oslavou

PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

(Simple contract N°201803)

Between the undersigned

The Promoter:

Mrs. Zuzana Valova on behalf of the Mestske kulturni stredisko (Town Cultural Center) in Namest nad Oslavou, IC: 18127746, located in Namest nad Oslavou, Masarykovo namesti 100 (Czech Republic), VAT: CZ 18127746

and

The Group: Boi Akih

Represented by Mrs. **Monica Akihary** on behalf of **Stichting Asele** located in Oosterpark 34 2, 1092 AK Amsterdam, Netherlands. COC: 34199040/ VAT: NL8133.18.506 B.01

hereinafter named respectively as «Promoter» and «Group», it is agreed that:

- 1. The Group, composed of n. 4 artists agrees to appear as known for 2 performances. The chambre concert Boi Akih to be held **on July 31 2018** in Namest nad Oslavou (Czech Republic). The group agrees to participate on the project Three Percusions and Voices (August 1 −3), performance to be held **on August 3 2018** as a part of the Folk Holidays festival 2018.
- 2. For the above mentioned performance, the Promoter grants the Group a fee corresponding to the total amount of **2 920 EUR**, net of any taxes (1 000 EUR for chambre concert, 1 920 EUR for participation on the project).
- 3. The Promoter will arrange and pay, in addition, local transfer from Krems to Namest and from Namest to Vienna for 5 persons on days of arrival (July 30) and departure (August 4).

Special catering requests: No porc and organic meat

- 4. The Promoter will arrange, in addition, catering and accommodation for 5 persons in hotel (5 nights, 1 x double room, 3x single room on days of the stay (July 30 August 4)
- **5.** The Promoter will effect the payment of the sum here above mentioned (point n. 2) as follows: **Payment will be done via Banktransfer in two times.**
 - 1. On June 30 2018 50% €1460 (one thousand four hundred and sixty euros)
 - 2. On August 4 2018 50% €1460 (one thousand four hundred and sixty euros)

Bank details:

Bank ING

Name accountholder: Stichting Asele

Leeuwarderweg 76, 1025RX Amsterdam, The Netherlands

BIC: INGBNL2A

IBAN: NL34 INGB 0004 4595 65

- 6. The Promoter will arrange and pay sound, lights and backline according to the rider.
- 7. The present contract of agreement is valid if sent by email 1 scan copy of it is to be signed for acceptance and returned within **April 30 2018**
- 8. The Group is domiciled in Amsterdam, Netherlands.



Městské kulturní středisko v Náměšti nad Oslavou

Masarykovo náměstí 100, 675 71 Namést nad Oslavou

Amsterodam, The Netherlands

- 9. All shows of the Folk Holidays festival will be recorded by the Promoter the purpose is only the festival's archive. Every usage for public is under permission of the Group.
- 10. This simple contract will be published in the Registre of Contracts under Act No. 340/2015Sb. On the Registr of Contracts. The publication will be provided by the Promoter.

The Group declares that she/he is not a payer of value added tax (VAT).

Read, approved and undersigned.

In: Namest nad Oslavou

Date: 16.4.2018

The Promoter: MeKS, Namest n.O.

The Group:

In:

The Group:Stichting Asele MD AKIHARY

Date: April 16th 2018

Masarykovo nám. 100 675 71 Náměší nad Oslavou IČ: 18127746 DIČ: CZ18127746 ial: 568 520 493